



CONFIDENTIAL

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION			
Product Title	Cream of Tomato Soup	Brand	Batchelors
Version Number	7	Princes Reference	358714

PRODUCT DETAILS			
Product Name:	Soup - Cream of Tomato		
Legal Name:	Cream of Tomato Soup		
Net Weight:	400g	Drained Weight:	N/A

SUPPLIER DETAILS	
Address:	Princes Ltd, Bridge Road, Long Sutton, Spalding, Lincolnshire, PE12 9EQ
E-mail Address:	longsutton.canningspecifications@princes.co.uk
Telephone Number:	01406 368300

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Produced in the United Kingdom
--------------------------	--------------------------------

INGREDIENT LISTING (Allergens highlighted in bold text)
Tomatoes (91%), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt, Double Cream (Milk), Ground Paprika, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Rice Flour, Basil Extract, Flavourings.

NUTRITION INFORMATION				
State if As Sold/ Drained:		As Sold	Per ½ Can Serving	
		Per 100g	Per Portion	Size: 200g
Energy	kJ	256	517	
	kcal	62	124	
Fat	g	3.7	7.5	
of which Saturates	g	0.3	0.6	
Carbohydrate	g	5.6	11.3	
of which Sugars	g	5.1	10.1	
Fibre	g	0.7	1.5	
Protein	g	1.1	2.1	
Salt	g	0.61	1.22	

Number of servings per pack	2
-----------------------------	---



CONFIDENTIAL

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION			
Product Title	Cream of Tomato Soup	Brand	Batchelors
Version Number	7	Princes Reference	358714

ALLERGEN INFORMATION		
	Contains	Additional Information
Peanuts	No	
Nuts	No	
Sesame Seeds	No	
Cereals containing Gluten	No	
Eggs	No	
Milk	Yes	Skimmed Milk Powder, Cream
Fish	No	
Molluscs	No	
Crustaceans	No	
Soybeans	No	
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites (above 10ppm)	No	
Celery	No	
Mustard	No	
Lupin	No	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients in the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain.

SUITABILITY		
	Suitability	Additional Information
Suitable for Vegan Diet	No	Contains Milk
Suitable for Vegetarian Diet	Yes	
Suitable for Halal Diet	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher Diet	No	Not certified

Is the product Organic?	No	
-------------------------	----	--

Note: The information contained above relates to suitability based on the presence/absence of ingredients in the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain.

PRODUCT CLAIMS (e.g. 1of 5 a day, nutrition claims)
N/A

HEATING/PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS
Heating Instructions Hob: Empty contents into a saucepan and heat gently whilst stirring. Do not boil. Microwave (750W): Empty contents into a suitable non-metallic container, cover and vent. Heat on full power for 3 minutes, stirring halfway through. After heating allow to stand for 1 minute and stir before serving. Heating times are a guide only. Adjust times according to your appliance.



CONFIDENTIAL

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION			
Product Title	Cream of Tomato Soup	Brand	Batchelors
Version Number	7	Princes Reference	358714

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE			
Position on Pack	End of can	Explanation of Coding	Top Line: BBE (MMM YYYY), Factory (X), Product Code (XXX or XXXX), Customer/Recipe Code (X), Factory Code (X). Bottom Line: Year (X), Day of Year (XXX), Time Coding (XX:XX), Production Line (XX).
Durability Signpost:	Best Before End See end of can		
Inner Barcode	5000232901101	Outer Barcode	05000232901118

Shelf life (from date of manufacture)	24	Measured in	months
---------------------------------------	----	-------------	--------

Storage Description
Store in a cool dry place. Once opened empty, cover and refrigerate. Use within 2 days.

PALLETISATION			
Cans per Outer	12 x 400g	Outers per Layer	16
Layers per Pallet	10	Outers per Pallet	160

IMPORTANT
This product specification is confidential and the property of Princes Limited. Details on this specification must not be changed or disclosed without prior agreement from Princes Limited. This product complies with all current UK and EU legislation.

PRODUCT SAFETY
This is a commercially sterile, ambient, shelf-stable product, manufactured to Fo6. Organisms of public health significance to be absent in 1g.

SPECIFICATION APPROVAL	
Name	Date
Specifications Department - Canning	17 th August 2022